common directors/shareholders are no longer considered as related

parties, and accordingly, transactions with these companies are not

disclosed separately.

The related party disclosures set out in note 31, 32 and 48 to the

consolidated financial statements have been changed to reflect the

application of the revised standard. Changes have been applied

retrospectively.

46

Ro
sed

ale H
o

tel H
o

ld
ings Lim

ited
A

nnual Rep
o

rt 2011

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度

47

3. 應用新訂及經修訂之香港財
務報告準則（「香港財務報告
準則」）（續）

香港會計準則第24號「關連人士
之披露」（二零零九年經修訂）
（續）

上述關連人士之釋義變動對本集團於二零

一零年十二月三十一日之財務狀況之影響

如下：

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (CONTINUED)

HKAS 24 Related Party Disclosures (as revised in
2009) (Continued)

The effect of change in the definition of a related party described above

on the financial position of the Group as at 31 December 2010 is as

follows:

At
31.12.2010
(originally

stated) Adjustments

At
31.12.2010
(restated)

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
於二零一零年

十二月三十一日
（原呈列金額） 調整

於二零一零年
十二月三十一日

（經重列）
千港元 千港元 千港元

Amounts due from related

companies

應收關連公司款項

2,583 (2,583) –

Trade and other receivables 貿易及其他應收賬款 65,589 2,583 68,172

Trade and other payables 貿易及其他應付賬款 101,930 51,876 153,806

Amounts due to related

companies

應付關連公司款項

51,876 (51,876) –

Loan from a related company 一家關連公司貸款 15,500 (5,500) 10,000

Borrowings 借貸 56,037 5,500 61,537

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值之總影響 293,515 – 293,515

46 47

珀
麗
酒
店
控
股
有
限
公
司

20
11

 年
報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度

3. 應用新訂及經修訂之香港財
務報告準則（「香港財務報告
準則」）（續）

香港會計準則第24號「關連人士
之披露」（二零零九年經修訂）
（續）

上述關連人士之釋義變動對本集團於二零

一零年一月一日之財務狀況之影響如下：

關連人士之釋義變動對本年度及過往年度

之已報告損益及每股（虧損）盈利並無影

響。

3. APPLICATION OF NEW AND REVISED HONG
KONG FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
(“HKFRSs”) (CONTINUED)

HKAS 24 Related Party Disclosures (as revised in
2009) (Continued)

The effect of changes in the definition of a related party described

above on the financial position of the Group as at 1 January 2010 is as

follows:

At
1.1.2010

(originally
stated) Adjustments

At
1.1.2010

(restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

於二零一零年
一月一日

（原呈列金額） 調整

於二零一零年
一月一日
（經重列）

千港元 千港元 千港元

Amounts due from related

companies

應收關連公司款項

36,610 (35,981) 629

Trade and other receivables 貿易及其他應收賬款 309,157 35,981 345,138

Trade and other payables 貿易及其他應付賬款 631,703 62,457 694,160

Amounts due to

related companies

應付關連公司款項

65,019 (62,457) 2,562

Loan from a related company 一家關連公司貸款 119,881 (101,881) 18,000

Borrowings 借貸 51,784 101,881 153,665

Total effects on net assets 對資產淨值之總影響 1,214,154 – 1,214,154

The changes in the definition of a related party have had no impact on

the reported profit or loss and (loss) earnings per share for the current

and prior years.

48

Ro
sed

ale H
o

tel H
o

ld
ings Lim

ited
A

nnual Rep
o

rt 2011

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2011  截至二零一一年十二月三十一日止年度

49

3. 應用新訂及經修訂之香港財
務報告準則（「香港財務報告
準則」）（續）

已頒佈但尚未生效之新訂及經修
訂香港財務報告準則

本集團並無提早應用以下已頒佈但尚未生

效之新訂及經修訂香港財務報告準則。

香港財務報告準則

第7號之修訂

披露－轉讓金融資產1

披露－金融資產及

金融負債之對銷2

香港財務報告準則第9號之

強制生效日期及過渡性

披露3

香港財務報告準則第9號 金融工具3

香港財務報告準則第10號 綜合財務報表2

香港財務報告準則第11號 合營安排2